Loulsvilie and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District
: 700 West Liberty Street

KN - ' Loudsville Kentucky 40203-1911
) 502-540-6000
v{ on

www.mmsdlouky.org

January 20, 2009

Ms, Carolena Bentley
DMR Coordinator

200 Fair Oaks Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:  MSD Metro Operations :
Bancroft WI'P; KPDES No.: KY003%9021
Discharge Monitoring Reports — December 2008
Dear Ms, Bentley

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly operators report(MOR)
for the Bancroft WTP; KPDES No.: KY0039021 for the month of Deceniber 2008,

If you have any questi

Sincerely,

7

D.J. Rheinlaender ,
Process Supervisor, East Regio

DJR/Bancroft 1208
Enclosures
cc:  C, Roth (DOW Louisville)

T. Singleton
R. Shaw

e 2y Beneficial Use of Loulsville’s Blosolids
www, louisvillegreen.com
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Bancroft

Tot. Flow=

Date
12/1/08
12/2/08
12/3/08
12/4/08
12/5/08
12/6/08
12/7/08
12/8/08

12/9/08

12/10/08
12/11/08
12/12/08
12/13/08
12/14/08
12/15/08
12/16/08
12/17/08
12/18/08
12/19/08
12/20/08
12/21/08
12/22/08
12/23/08
12/24/08
12/25/08
12126108
12/27/08
12/28/08
12/29/08
12/30/08
12/31/08

Average

Maximum

Exceed.

Day Viol.

Mo. Viol

Minimum

Dec-08 Tot. Exc.= 0
Concentrations

BOD NH3

Report for
0.975
Flow
0.041
0.035
0.037
0.039
0.027
0.038
0.037
0.018
0.034
0.023
0.046 7 4
0.027 '
0.033
0.038
0.027
0.03
0.029
0.027
0.033
0.03
0.026
0.028
0.031
0.024
0.029
0.027
0.03
0.036
0.023
0.036
0.038

Pounds

TSS Fecal TSS BOD

0.28 1 2.685 1.535

NH3

0.107

0.031 7.00 4.00 0.28 1.00 2.69 1.53
0.046 7.00 4.00 0.28 1.00 2.69 1.53
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.018 MIN MAX
DO (min)

pH

This plant has a summer ammenia limit of 4/6 mg/L and 2.67/4.01 pounds
This plant has a winter ammoaonia limit of 10/15 mg/L and 6.67/10.0 pounds

. Winter limits are from November - April, Summer is frem May - October

0.1
0.11



Tot. Phos,

3.22

3.22

3,22

BANCROFT STP MSD KY003802° 001 1
C/O ERIC G. BRADY

4522 ALGONQUIN PARKWAY

LOUISVILLE KY 40211-2407

BANCROFT STP MSD

LOUISVILLE KY

ATTN: H. J. SCHARD} Quantity or Loading Quality or C¢
Average Maximum  Units  Minimum Average

OXYGEN, DISSOLVE{ khhdkdk *kdrhd ok wikk hkhkkk

(DO)

00300 1 0 O i**i.kii dedkhok ko ek 7 *ok ok &

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE INST MIN

PH &dkkdk ddeddkokk [ 2.3} &k kook

00400 1 O O ok krkedk Jook d ok Aok *kk : 6.0 Fhkhkkk

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE MINIMUM

SOLIDS, TOTAL (26) B

SUSPENDED

00530 1 0 O 20.0 40.0 LBS/DY ok 30

EFFLUENT GROSS V MO AVG MX WK AV MO AVG

NITROGEN, AMMONIA (26) il

TOTAL (AS N)

00610 1 1 0 6.67 13.3 LBS/DY kkx 10

EFFLUENT GROSS V MO AVG MX WK AV MO AVG

FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR (03) o HrRAR

THRU TREATMENT PLANT

50050 1 0 0O REPORT REPORT MGD e b

EFFLUENT GROSS V MO AVG INST MAX

CHLORINE' TOTAL dkkikkk dhkkhkkd ok dkkkkhki

RESIDUAL

50060 1 0 O Ak Ak kk Ak drkdk E e ok 0.01 8

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE MO AVG

COLIFORM, FECAL ddkdkkkd ek sk ok ey hdk ke ok e

GENERAL _

74055 1 0 O &hkkkk Frirdakok ik Aok Ak k 200

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE 30DA GEO

BOD, CARBONACEOUS (26) e

05 DAY, 20C

80082 1 0 O 16.7 334 LBS/DY b 25

EFFLUENT GROSS V MO AVG MX WK AV MO AVG



MINOR
(SUBR LV)

F - FINAL JEFFE

MUNICIPLE DISCHARGE

EFFLUENT

oncenfration
Maximum Units
dkkkhkdk (1 9)

ek ok MG/L
(12)

9.0 su
MAXIMUM
(19)

60 MGIL
MX WK AV
(19)

20 MG/L
MX WK AV

ek ok ddek

Frdrdedkdeok *hk

(19)

0.012 MG/L
DAILY MX
(13)

400 #/
7DAGEO 100ML
(19)

50 MG/L
MX WK AV

No.
Ex.

Freq. Of
Analysis
1/30

ONCE/
MONTH
1/30

ONCE/
MONTH
1/30

ONCE/
MONTH
1/30

ONCFE/
MONTH
C/N

CONTIN
Uous
1/30

ONCE/
MONTH
1/30

ONCE/
MONTH
1/30

ONCE/
MONTH

Sample
Type
GRAB
GRAB
GRAB
GRAB
COMPOS
COMPOS
COMPOS
COMPOS
C/iN
CONTIN
GRAB
GRAB
GRAB
GRAB

COMPOS

COMPOS



